

24 June 2019

Paul Stichbury

By email: paulstichbury@gmail.com

Dear Mr Stichbury

OIA request dated 24 May 2019

Our Ref: OIA353/1

1. We refer to your letter dated 24 May 2019 requesting information under the Official Information Act.
2. We have treated your request as being for information written by or handled by Ben Thomas in relation to the Turitea wind farm. We have no further information beyond that which was the subject of your Official Information Act request dated 25 April 2019 and to which we replied on 23 May 2019.
3. Mr Thomas worked in the Office of former Attorney-General Hon Christopher Finlayson. Our inquiries have ascertained that the Office of the current Attorney-General does not hold any material from the term of the previous administration. Accordingly, we have not transferred your request to that office.

Yours sincerely

Crown Law



Helen Carrad
Crown Counsel